Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 25 Ill. Reg. 3883, effective March 1, 2001; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 16543, effective October 28, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 19378, effective December 11, 2003; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 4861, effective April 1, 2013; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 14508, effective November 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 30, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 16260, effective September 6, 2022.
